-|Transparent Guide|-
• Follow instructions in ‘Cautions during Use’. Otherwise, it may cause unexpected
accidents.
• Check the polarity of the terminals before wiring the temperature sensor.
For RTD temperature sensor, wire it as 3-wire type, using cables in same thickness and
length. For thermocouple (CT) temperature sensor, use the designated compensation
wire for extending wire.
• Keep away from high voltage lines or power lines to prevent inductive noise .

- Pollution degree 2
- Installation category II
Ordering Information
Model Control output1 Control output2 Option output Additional
function
TR1D-14RN 01) Relay - - -
TR1D-14RR Relay Relay ↔ Alarm - CT input, Dual alarm
output 02)
TR1D-R4RR Relay Relay ↔ Alarm Transmission CT input, Dual alarm
output 02)
TR1D-T4RR Relay Relay ↔ Alarm Communication CT input, Dual alarm
output02)
TR1D-14CN 01) Current/SSR - - -
TR1D-14CC Current/SSR Current/SSR ↔
Transmission - CT input
TR1D-R4CC Current/SSR Current/SSR ↔
Transmission Transmission CT input, Dual
transmission output
TR1D-T4CC Current/SSR Current/SSR ↔
Transmission Communication CT input
 01)   The model does not support terminal for the control output 2 is not available to use heating&cooling control
and alarm outputs at the same time.
 02)  It is not possible to use dual alarm output and heating&cooling control at the same time.